18. Tekkelitika, from the sub-station of the Electricity Authority in an east-north-easterly direction to the junction of five roads appearing on Sheet XXXIII.20.6.1 of the Government Survey plan and thence in a north-easterly direction to the junction of Plutarchus and Dionysus Streets.

Made this 18th day of December, 1956.

(M.P. 1220/2.)

Commissioner of Famagusta.

B. J. WESTON,

No. 23.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 16) 1956.

ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 60A.

Whereas I consider it expedient in the interests of public safety to make a clearance order in respect of the land described in the Schedule hereto :

Now, therefore, I, the Commissioner of Famagusta, in exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulation 60A of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 16) 1956, do hereby order as follows :---

1. This Order may be cited as the Emergency Powers (Clearance) (Famagusta District No. 3) Order, 1956.

2. The owners and occupiers of the land described in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the land"), and the agents of such owners and occupiers, are hereby directed to prevent any herbage, bush or undergrowth on the land from growing higher than one foot and to maintain the land in a clean condition to the satisfaction of the Area Commander, Famagusta.

Schedule.

The area of land abutting on or lying within a distance of fifty yards of the following sections of public roads :---

- 1. From the Municipal boundary of Famagusta to Cape Greco on the Famagusta-Dherinia-Paralimni-Cape Greco road.
- 2. From the Municipal boundary of Famagusta to the south-eastern extremity of Akhyritou reservoir on the Famagusta-Larnaca road.

Made this 18th day of December, 1956.

B. J. Weston,

Commissioner of Famagusta.

No. 24.

(M.P. 1220/2.)

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 16) 1956.

ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 60A.

Whereas I consider it expedient in the interests of public safety to make a clearance order in respect of the land described in the Schedule hereto:

Now, therefore, I, the Assistant Commissioner of Lefka, in exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulation 60A of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to (No. 16) 1956, do hereby order as follows :---

1. This Order may be cited as the Emergency Powers (Clearance) (Lefka District No. 2) Order, 1956.